



\$~A-21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.R.P. 221/2024 & CM APPL. 41300/2024**

**VIKAS CHOUDHARY**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Manoranjan, Advocate

versus

**VIJAY KUMAR**

.....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**28.08.2024**

List before the Joint Registrar (Judl.) on the date already fixed i.e. 28<sup>th</sup>  
November, 2024.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**AUGUST 28, 2024**

Dy/sm

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*