



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.R.P. 221/2024**

VIKAS CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.P. Paul, Adv.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mohd. Sarfaraj, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.11.2024**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 24.07.2024 for completion of service and pleadings.

As per office note, service report is awaited.

As per record, reply and vakalatnama on behalf of respondent has been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that she has also received the copy of reply and seeks time to file rejoinder. Heard. Allowed.

Let rejoinder be filed within four weeks from today after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 19.02.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 28, 2024/yo