



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.R.P. 221/2024 & CM APPL. 41300/2024

VIKAS CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoranjan & Ms.
Aditi Ajmera, Advs.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.03.2025

1. The matter was passed over on the first call when no one had appeared for the respondent.
2. On the second call, none appears for any of the parties.
3. In the interest of justice adverse orders are deferred.
4. List on 10.07.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 4, 2025

“SK”