



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.R.P. 221/2024 & CM APPL. 41300/2024**

VIKAS CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Adv.[appearance not given.]

versus

VIJAY KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohd. Sarfaraj, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**10.07.2025**

%

1. Learned Counsel for the parties jointly submit that the parties are in settlement talks and that the matter be referred to mediation.
2. Accordingly, let the parties along with their Authorised Representatives appear, either physically or virtually, before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 17.07.2025 at 4:00 pm.
3. List before Court on 06.10.2025.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**JULY 10, 2025/jn**