



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.R.P. 221/2024 & CM APPL. 41300/2024**

**VIKAS CHOUDHARY**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Aditi Ajmera, Advocate.**

versus

**VIJAY KUMAR**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Mohd. Sarfaraj, Advocate.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**02.12.2025**

At joint request, list on 09.01.2026.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**DECEMBER 2, 2025**

**SS/KA/**