



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.R.P. 221/2024 & CM APPL. 41300/2024**

VIKAS CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manoranjan, Advocate (*through VC*)

versus

VIJAY KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

09.01.2026

1. Counsel for petitioner states that the matter is pending before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre ("**DHCM&CC**"), which is now scheduled for 13th January 2026.
2. List on 30th April 2026.
3. In the meantime, if the parties achieve a settlement before the date fixed, they will be at liberty to approach this Court with an appropriate application.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/RK/zb