



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 221/2024 CM APPL. 41300/2024

VIKAS CHOUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoranjan, Adv with Mr. Mohit
Pal, Advs.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Singh, Adv with Mohd.
Sarfari, Adv for respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 07th September 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 30, 2026/RK